Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 09-08) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/20 12-05-2008



103538050

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and .	its or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes
AUTHORIA, INC.	Name: HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FUNDING COMPANY VILLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address:76 Batterson Park Road City: Farmington State:Connecticut Country: USA Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship State:Connecticut Country: USA Zip: 06032 Citizenship Citizenship State:Connecticut Country: USA Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) NONE	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Bombara	
Internal Address: Horizon Technology Finance Management LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$165.00
Street Address: 76 Batterson Park Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:_Farmington	8. Payment Information:
State: Connecticut Zip 06032	
Phone Number: <u>860-676-8657</u>	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>860-676-8655</u>	
Email Address: jay@horizontechfinante.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature John C. Bombara Name of Borgen Signing	October 3, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, 14/83/20080 DEYRNE 00000003 2652361

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 125.00 OP

Continuation of the Information in Item 2:

Assignee:

Velocity Financial Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation 8501 W. Higgins Road Suite 420 Chicago, Illinois 60632

TRADEMARK REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0353

October 3, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to Authoria, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

The undersigned hereby releases its security interests in certain trademarks from Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC, 76 Batterson Park Road, Farmington, Connecticut 06032 and Velocity Financial Group, Inc., 8501 W. Higgins Road, Suite 420, Chicago, Illinois 60631, to Authoria, Inc., 300 Fifth Avenue, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451.

Very truly yours,

Horizon Technology Funding Company V LLC By: Horizon Technology Finance Management LLC, its agent

By:

John C. Bombara General Counsel

/lbl

Enclosures

RECORDED: 12/04/2008